

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.27161 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.09.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 3 and waives further notice. Mr.K.Pradeep Reddy, Learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat takes notice on behalf of the respondent No.4 and waives further notice. Registry is directed not to take out notices to respondents No.1 to 4 in view of this waiver. Mr.Siva.S.Lanka, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 by filing Caveat and waives further notice. List this matter on 14.10.2025. Till then, the interim order granted earlier, shall stand extended. TMD,J bak	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE